

RIL/SEs/2024 August 9, 2024

The General Manager

Department of Corporate Services

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400 001 The Manager

Listing Department

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra East

Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Press Release on Sustainability Report.

Ref: Scrip Code: 500339 (BSE) and Scrip code: RAIN (NSE)

With reference to the above stated subject, please find enclosed herewith the Press Release issued by Rain Carbon Inc. a Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company stating that it has published its second Sustainability Report "Resourceful, Reliable, Responsible – Our journey toward a sustainable future."

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for Rain Industries Limited

S. Venkat Ramana Reddy Company Secretary





Press Release August 9, 2024

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Rain Carbon Releases Company's Second Sustainability Report

DOVER, DELAWARE, USA – Rain Carbon Inc. (RAIN), a leading global producer of carbon-based products and advanced materials, announces today that it has published its second external sustainability report, "Resourceful, Reliable, Responsible. – Our journey toward a sustainable future."

The new report, covering calendar year 2023, is available to view on RAIN's website at:

https://raincarbon.com/sustainability/Sustainability-Report

"We are pleased to share our second annual Rain Carbon Inc. Sustainability Report with the public, covering our activities during calendar year 2023, and we trust that you will appreciate the many, major steps which RAIN has taken since our 2022 Sustainability Report was published," said RAIN President Gerry Sweeney. "We have continued to actively move the company forward on our journey to meet the growing demands for a reduced environmental footprint, decreased energy consumption, 'doing what's right' when it comes to corporate social responsibility and much more," Mr. Sweeney added. "We continue to be guided by our corporate vision to be the world's most trusted and resourceful provider of diversified carbon products and advanced materials, and our businesses are committed to a sustainable environment and maintaining the ecological, social and economic well-being of future generations. These include RAIN's continued investments in 21st-century technologies and processes to meet growing demand for greener products, where we are well positioned to make meaningful and sustainable contributions for our customers, communities and investors for decades to come."

Press Contact

Matthew Scott-Hansen
Rain Carbon Inc.
1300 Greengate Drive, Covington, LA USA
Tel +1 985 635 3400
matthew.scott-hansen@raincarbon.com

About Rain Carbon Inc.

Rain Carbon Inc., a company with headquarters in Dover, Delaware, USA, is a wholly owned subsidiary of Rain Industries Limited and is a global, vertically integrated supplier of a diversified portfolio of carbon-based and chemical products that are essential raw materials for staples of everyday life. The company's Carbon segment converts industrial by-products of oil refining, steel production, bio-based and recycling sources into high-value carbon materials and intermediate chemicals. The Advanced Materials segment extends the value chain of its carbon processing through the down-stream refining of a portion of its output into eco-friendly, specialized chemical products. RAIN products enable customers in the aluminum, green steel, graphite, energy storage, tire, adhesive, coatings, pigment and specialty chemicals industries to transform by-products into usable, valuable products. RAIN's LIONCOAT® battery-grade carbon precursor materials are world-wide used ingredients for graphite and siliconcarbon composite materials used in lithium-ion batteries.

Learn more about RAIN at www.raincarbon.com.